in respect of consortiums in addition to the criteria set out below: 

• The overall consortium shall meet the threshold of TNW of at least INR 20,00,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees Twenty Crores only) or AUM / committed funds available for investment/ deployment in 

Indian Companies or Indian assets of at least INR 75,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seventy Five 

Crores only), as the case may be, on a weighted average basis as per the latest available audited 

consolidated financial statements (if applicable) which shall be for not earlier than March 31, 2024 

and as per provisional financial statements for FY 2024-25, certified by a Chartered Accountant.